ARF

AGILITY CLUB

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Middlesex County 4-H Fairgrounds, Westford MA
Judges: Scot Bartley, Indianapolis, IN
Michelle Dubois, Boxborough, MA

CLASS SCHEDULE

Sunday, September 4, 2011

Saturday, September 3, 2011 Ring 1:
Ring 1: Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 77 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 49 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 4 Entries
Masters Snooker - 73 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 47 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries

Masters Pairs - 64 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 32 Entries
Masters Standard - 68 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 42 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Ring 2:

Perf. Speed Jumping - 40 Entries
Steeplechase - 65 Entries

Advanced Pairs - 8 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 13 Entries
Starters Pairs - 17 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 13 Entries
Advanced Standard - 16 Entries
Performance 11 Standard - 12 Entries
Starters Standard - 21 Entries
Performance | Standard - 24 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 15 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 8 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 18 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 20 Entries

Performance 111 Standard - 35 Entries
Masters Standard - 63 Entries

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 41 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 61 Entries
Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Veterans Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 43 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 62 Entries

Ring 2:

Performance | Standard - 22 Entries
Starters Standard - 24 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 10 Entries
Advanced Standard - 14 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 15 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 17 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 7 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 14 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 18 Entries
Starters Snooker - 19 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 13 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 11 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 20 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 18 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 9 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 13 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 229 dogs entered in this
event with 751 entries on Saturday and 553 entries on Sunday for a total of 1304 entries.

Paper work Prepared by Val of www.k9agilityservices.com



Thank You to All Our Vendors and Supporters!

K9 Agility Service www.k9agilityservices.com

Karen Hocker Photography www.karenhocker.com

Linda Hocker Designs www.lindahockerdesigns.com linda.hocker@comcast.net
All cotton collars, leashes, martingales and combos, and harnesses.
Also fleece martingale collars and leash combinations.

Ladies Little Miss Dog Grooming
5 Shawsheen Ave, Bedford, MA

Trader Joe's
31 Middlesex Turnpike, Burlington, MA

Bedford Farms Ice Cream www.bedfordfarmsicecream.com
18 North Rd, Bedford, MA

Pethingz
244 Great Rd., Littleton, MA

Lizzie's Ice Cream www.lizzysicecream.com
Waltham, Needham, and Cambridge, MA

Laundromutt
Cambridge, Newton, and South Boston, MA

Paper work Prepared by Val of www.k9agilityservices.com
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Running Order List
Saturday, September 3, 2011

Saturday Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

26'": 9 competitors

26018
26017
26015
26014
26013
26010
26007
26003
26001

22":

22077
22074
22071
22070
22068
22067
22065
22064
22079
22061
22060
22059
22058
22057
22056
22053
22052
22051
22049
22047
22046
22043
22041
22040
22039
22037
22036
22033
22032
22031
22030
22029
22026
22024
22023
22022
22021
22020
22019
22018
22017
22015
22014
22013
22011
22008
22007
22006
22005
22004
22003
22001

Hailey, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Chase, BC, Takako Tsutsumi

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

Fenway, Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Jazz, BC, Yasuko Kamimura

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

52 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson

Em, BC, Liz Scott

Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

Ina, BC, Jenny Damm

Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Brhett, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson

Ace, Aussie, Stacy Rothchild
Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw
Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Quest, BC, Donald Brewster
Sting, Border Staff, Gail D"Avolio
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger
Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
Jay (W), BC, Karen Wrobleski
Miranda, Lab, Richard Dennison
Piper Reardon, BC, Jody Reardon
Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Bungee, BC, Gail Maidens
Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

Meg, BC, Jody Reardon

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby

16": 15 competitors

16022 Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara

16020

Bugg, Sheltie, Dawn Osmond

16019
16017
16016
16015
16014
16012
16011
16009
16007
16005
16003
16002
16001

12": 1
12003

Bailey (S), Cocker, Maureen Sullivan
Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy
Riggs, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers
Zephyr.M, Aussie, Paddy Marcotte
Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon
Eliot, Poodle (Min), Janet Dexter
Pochi, JRT, Mich Powers

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Jazz, Sheltie, David May

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Saturday Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

22'": 15 competitors

pP22027
P22026
P22025
P22020
P22005
P22019
P22018
P22012
P22010
P22009
P22008
P22007
P22006
P22003
P22002

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Shannon, Vizsla, Megan O"Brien
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement

Zam, Lab, Lori Gwyr

Chester, Vizsla, Lawrence Kelly
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Reno, BC, Karen Gorman

Gabby, Lab, Richard Dennison
Cady (Z2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Star, A-A, Ramunas Svarcas
Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

16'": 25 competitors

P16051
P16050
P16048
P16046
P16043
P16041
P16040
P16033
P16032
P16028
P16026
P16025
P16024
P16030
P16018
P16017
P16016
P16009
P16008
P16007
P16006
P16005
P16004
P16003
P16001

12": 5
P12016
P12011
P12008
P12003
P12002

8": 4
P08006
P08005
P08002
P08001

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger
Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Zip, BC, John Raymond

Bandit, A-A, Sally Willard

Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Scout, Lab, David Gwyr

Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Lukas, Sheltie, Joanne O"Brien
Sherry, Sheltie, David May

Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Storm, A-A, Jennifer Johnson
Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Dixie (T), Am Staff, Tammy Tuttle
Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Rosey, PWD, Susan Savell

Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle

competitors

Star, Cocker, Sylvia Martinez.
Tucker, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
Spur, A-A, Amy Carlson

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

competitors

Delilah, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael

Dante, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Ruby, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Paper work Prepared by Val of www.k9agilityservices.com



Saturday Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 4
V16001
V12004
V12002
V12001

competitors

Belle, Whippet, Juanice Thompson
Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Stinky, A-A, Karen Lee

Sadie, A-A, Sue Ferguson

Saturday Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 50 competitors

22004
22046
22021
22067
22014
22041
22030
22074
22013
22039
22032
22024
22022
22070
22048
22054
22071
22011
22036
22077
22031
22017
22063
22052
22064
22047
22015
22069
22007
22051
22060
22023
22059
22040
22057
22020
22018
22056
22029
22049
22065
22026
22053
22033
22003
22008
22058
22005
22006
22079

26": 9
26007
26015
26001
26018
26010
26014
26017
26013
26003

Meg, BC, Jody Reardon

Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Sting, Border Staff, Gail D"Avolio
Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Piper Reardon, BC, Jody Reardon
Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw
Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Brhett, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

Ace, Aussie, Stacy Rothchild
Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
Miranda, Lab, Richard Dennison
Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Em, BC, Liz Scott

Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
Bungee, BC, Gail Maidens

Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson
Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Ina, BC, Jenny Damm

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Hailey, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

Chase, BC, Takako Tsutsumi
Fenway, Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Jazz, BC, Yasuko Kamimura

16': 13 competitors

16011
16007
16002
16017
16006
16015
16003
16005
16022
16014
16016
16020
16001

12": 1
12003

Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Pochi, JRT, Mich Powers

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
Riggs, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Bugg, Sheltie, Dawn Osmond

Jazz, Sheltie, David May

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Saturday Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

16'": 25 competitors

P16008
P16048
P16046
P16001
P16024
P16041
P16018
P16009
P16051
P16003
P16004
P16006
P16030
P16034
P16017
P16033
P16043
P16028
P16005
P16016
P16025
P16032
P16002
P16012
P16026

Storm, A-A, Jennifer Johnson

Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
Lukas, Sheltie, Joanne O"Brien
Bandit, A-A, Sally Willard

Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0"Connell
Rosey, PWD, Susan Savell

Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Dixie (T), Am Staff, Tammy Tuttle
Sherry, Sheltie, David May
Jackaroo, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Zip, BC, John Raymond

Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Scout, Lab, David Gwyr

Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

22'": 13 competitors

P22003
P22006
P22018
pP22027
P22008
P22005
P22012
P22019
P22002
P22025
P22020
P22010
P22007

8": 4
P0O8006
P0O8005
P08002
P08001

12": 5
P12007
P12002
P12008
P12011
P12003

Star, A-A, Ramunas Svarcas
Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Chester, Vizsla, Lawrence Kelly
Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Gabby, Lab, Richard Dennison
Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Zam, Lab, Lori Gwyr

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Delilah, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael

Dante, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Ruby, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Bailey (S), Cocker, Maureen Sullivan
Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Spur, A-A, Amy Carlson

Tucker, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Paper work Prepared by Val of www.k9agilityservices.com



Saturday Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 3 competitors

V12003 Zu, Aussie, Nini Bloch

V16001 Belle, Whippet, Juanice Thompson
V12001 Sadie, A-A, Sue Ferguson

Saturday Ring 1: Masters Pairs

26010 Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
26012 Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker

26003 Jazz, BC, Yasuko Kamimura
26017 Chase, BC, Takako Tsutsumi

26008 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy
26013 Fenway, Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery

22008 Bungee, BC, Gail Maidens
22079 Ina, BC, Jenny Damm

22074 Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
26019 Nikon, Golden, Karen Hocker

22031 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
26018 Hailey, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

22057 Ace, Aussie, Stacy Rothchild
26015 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22005 Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark
26007 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22056 Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
26001 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22051 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22052 Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw

22049 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
22068 Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

22042 Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
22058 Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson

22036 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
22061 Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark

22032 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
22060 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

22029 Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka
22034 Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman

22021 Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
22077 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22020 Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
22026 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

22018 Miranda, Lab, Richard Dennison
22047 DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

22017 Piper Reardon, BC, Jody Reardon
22019 Jay (W), BC, Karen Wrobleski

22015 Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22053 Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes

22013 Verve, BC, Catie Williams
22064 O0zzie, BC, Deborah Harris

22011 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22022 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22006
22041

22004
22059

22003
22040

22001
22023

16016
22067

16005
16017

16003
16020

16002
16014

16001
16007

12003
16022

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Meg, BC, Jody Reardon
Brhett, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby
Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams
Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess
Bugg, Sheltie, Dawn Osmond

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Riggs, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Jazz, Sheltie, David May
Pochi, JRT, Mich Powers

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara

Saturday Ring 1: Performance 111 Pairs

pP22027
P22020

P22025
P22008

P22014
P22006

P22002
P16016

P16050
P16012

P16048
P16009

P16033
P16003

P16032
P16018

P16030
P16028

P16026
P16041

P16025
P12008

P16005
P16007

P16046
P16008

P16001
P12011

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross
Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer

Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott
Gabby, Lab, Richard Dennison

Branny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown
Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Rosey, PWD, Susan Savell

Scout, Lab, David Gwyr
Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Sherry, Sheltie, David May
Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Bandit, A-A, Sally Willard

Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Spur, A-A, Amy Carlson

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau
Storm, A-A, Jennifer Johnson

Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
Tucker, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp

Paper work Prepared by Val of www.k9agilityservices.com



16011 Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

P12002 Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon 16009 Eliot, Poodle (Min), Janet Dexter
P12017 Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon 16007 Pochi, JRT, Mich Powers

16005 Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
P0O8005 Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael 16003 Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess
P08006 Delilah, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff 16002 Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

12": 1 competitor
26": 10 competitors .
26017 Chase, BC, Takako Tsutsumi Saturday Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard
26015 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
26001 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 22'": 10 competitors
26014 Dash, BC, Laura Dolan P22014 Branny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
26019 Nikon, Golden, Karen Hocker P22003 Star, A-A, Ramunas Svarcas
26013 Fenway, Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery P22006 Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea
26012 Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker P22018 Chester, Vizsla, Lawrence Kelly
26018 Hailey, Catahoula, Lauren Stein P22027 Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross
26007 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark P22010 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy
26003 Jazz, BC, Yasuko Kamimura P22025 Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

P22008 Gabby, Lab, Richard Dennison
22'": 45 competitors P22007 Cady (Z), Lab, Ellen Zieske
22065 Em, BC, Liz Scott P22002 Ethan, BC, Diane Brown
22064 0Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris
22048 Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell 16'": 25 competitors
22060 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley P16041 Bandit, A-A, Sally Willard
22059 Brhett, BC, Sandie Hanlon P16040 Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
22011 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark P16052 Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon
22006 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby P16039 Bailey (F), Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
22058 Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson P16034 Jackaroo, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22079 Ina, BC, Jenny Damm P16033 Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
22057 Ace, Aussie, Stacy Rothchild P16032 Scout, Lab, David Gwyr
22056 Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore P16030 Sherry, Sheltie, David May
22053 Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes P16028 Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens
22052 Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw P16026 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22063 Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea P16025 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
22051 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson P16018 Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
22049 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly P16017 Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring
22077 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P16048 Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
22074 Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps P16016 Ski, BC, Anne Andrle
22071 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody P16009 Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
22068 Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne P16050 Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger
22047 DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio P16049 Nola, BC, Sherry White
22046 Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell P16008 Storm, A-A, Jennifer Johnson
22041 Brite, BC, Pamela Green P16006 Dixie (T), Am Staff, Tammy Tuttle
22040 Quest, BC, Donald Brewster P16005 Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
22039 Sting, Border Staff, Gail D"Avolio P16004 Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft
22036 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens P16003 Rosey, PWD, Susan Savell
22034 Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman P16002 Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau
22033 Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger P16001 Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
22032 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
22031 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly 12": 3 competitors
22026 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien P12011 Tucker, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
22022 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee P12008 Spur, A-A, Amy Carlson
22021 Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle P12003 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
22019 Jay (W), BC, Karen Wrobleski
22017 Piper Reardon, BC, Jody Reardon 8'": 4 competitors
22015 Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon P08006 Delilah, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
22014 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter PO8005 Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
22013 Verve, BC, Catie Williams P08002 Dante, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
22008 Bungee, BC, Gail Maidens P08001 Ruby, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

22007 Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter
22010 Zella, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22005 Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark aturday Ring 1: Veterans Standard
22004 Meg, BC, Jody Reardon S y gL S
22003 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

7 N 12': 2 tit
22001 Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby competitors

V16001 Belle, Whippet, Juanice Thompson

16": 12 competitors V12004 Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

16022 Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
16016 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

16019 Bailey (S), Cocker, Maureen Sullivan
16017 Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
16001 Jazz, Sheltie, David May

16015 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

Paper work Prepared by Val of www.k9agilityservices.com



Saturday Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping

8": 4
P08001
P0O8007
P0O8005
P0O8006

12": 6
P12004
P12012
P12008
P12016
P12002
P12001

competitors

Ruby, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Cassie, P.W. Corgi, Pam Hunt

Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
Delilah, P_W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Spur, A-A, Amy Carlson

Star, Cocker, Sylvia Martinez.
Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon
Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16": 17 competitors

P16043
P16039
P16037
P16028
P16025
P16023
P16017
P16016
P16050
P16015
P16014
P16007
P16048
P16005
P16033
P16004
P16012

Zip, BC, John Raymond

Bailey (F), Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracy Fulmer

Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

22": 13 competitors

P22018
P22026
P22023
P22022
P22025
P22020
P22011
P22008
P22007
P22002
P16031
P22027
P16035

Chester, Vizsla, Lawrence Kelly
Shannon, Vizsla, Megan O"Brien
Steeler, Dalmatian, Jennifer Jackson
Fenway, Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Gabby, Lab, Richard Dennison

Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Piper Reardon, BC, Jody Reardon

Saturday Ring 2: Steeplechase

12": 1
12003

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 10 competitors

16015
16016
16011
16007
16006
16019
16022
16002
16005
16003

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Pochi, JRT, Mich Powers

Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

Bailey (S), Cocker, Maureen Sullivan
Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

22": 43 competitors

22075
22072
22079
22067
22048
22065

Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson
Fringe, BC, Karen Wrobleski
Ina, BC, Jenny Damm

Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson
Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Em, BC, Liz Scott

22064
22062
22061
22058
22056
22053
22052
22051
22049
22074
22046
22077
22041
22040
22039
22037
22036
22032
22031
22027
22026
22008
22024
22022
22021
22020
22019
22018
22014
22013
22011
22070
22007
22006
22005
22004
22003

Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau
Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson
Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw
Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Quest, BC, Donald Brewster
Sting, Border Staff, Gail D"Avolio
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

E1f, BC, Melanie Behrens
Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Haylee, Lab, Nancy Dashiells
Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Bungee, BC, Gail Maidens
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
Jay (W), BC, Karen Wrobleski
Miranda, Lab, Richard Dennison
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

Meg, BC, Jody Reardon

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

26": 11 competitors

26017
26015
26018
26014
26006
26012
26010
26016
26007
26005
26003

Chase, BC, Takako Tsutsumi
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hailey, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Comet, Golden, Becky Bronson
Jazz, BC, Yasuko Kamimura

Saturday Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

22035
26004

22037
22062

22012
22063

12006
16006

Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea

Saachi, A-A, Joyce Rivers
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien
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Saturday Ring 2: Performance Il Pairs ]
Saturday Ring 2: Advanced Standard
P16049 Nola, BC, Sherry White

DRAW 26": 2 competitors
26004 Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
P16042 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 26002 Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

P12001 Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22": 13 competitors

P16039 Bailey (F), Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracy Fulmer 22070 Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
P16024 Lukas, Sheltie, Joanne O"Brien 22062 Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau
22054 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
P16044 Juni, PWD, Susan Savell 22044 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
P16015 Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22043 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
22037 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
P16011 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer 22035 Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
P16052 Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon 22030 Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
22029 Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka
P12016 Star, Cocker, Sylvia Martinez. 22024 Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
P12012 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22020 Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
22018 Miranda, Lab, Richard Dennison
P12009 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy Leblanc 22012 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

P08002 Dante, CKCS, Gerardine Tripp
16": 1 competitor

Saturday Ring 2: Starters Pairs 16006 Chase, A-A, Megan O°Brien

26002 Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman .

DRAW Saturday Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

22078 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22": 3 competitors

26011 Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein P22020 Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
P22012 Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker

22027 Haylee, Lab, Nancy Dashiells P22001 Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

26016 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
16": 4 competitors

22002 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly P16044 Juni, PWD, Susan Savell

26005 Comet, Golden, Becky Bronson P16024 Lukas, Sheltie, Joanne O"Brien
P16020 Finn, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22072 Fringe, BC, Karen Wrobleski P16011 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

22076 Midge, Lab, Mary Bush
12': 3 competitors
22009 Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt P12012 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22075 Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson P12009 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy Leblanc
P12001 Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16008 Xena, Sheltie, Mike Phanuef

16013 Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing 8'": 2 competitors
P08007 Cassie, P.W. Corgi, Pam Hunt
12005 Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing P08003 Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen

12007 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12001 Maddy, Pomeranian, Victoria Janicki i .
12004 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer Saturday Ring 2: Starters Standard

26" : 3 competitors
. . 26016 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Saturday Ring 2: Performance | Pairs 26011 Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
26005 Comet, Golden, Becky Bronson
P22021 Mazie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kris Estes

P22011 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 22': 8 competitors
22078 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P22004 Bean, BC, Diane Eagle 22076 Midge, Lab, Mary Bush
P08004 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson 22075 Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson
22072 Fringe, BC, Karen Wrobleski
P22028 Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop 22066 Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry
P16022 Bella, Aussie, Lori Merlo 22027 Haylee, Lab, Nancy Dashiells
22009 Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt
P16010 Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson 22002 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
DRAW
16': 4 competitors
P16027 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman 16018 Roxie V, Sheltie, Joan Villandry
P16013 Snickers, Aussie, Joanne Mason 16013 Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
16008 Xena, Sheltie, Mike Phanuef
P16019 Jesse, BC, Beth McGreevy 16004 Coco, English Cocker, Catie Williams

P12004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

12": 6 competitors
P12006 Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson 12007 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
P0O8003 Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen 12006 Saachi, A-A, Joyce Rivers
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12005
12004
12002
12001

Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

Maddy, Pomeranian, Victoria Janicki

Saturday Ring 2: Performance | Standard

22" 4
P22028
P22023

pP22021 Mazie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kris Estes

P22011

competitors
Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop
Steeler, Dalmatian, Jennifer Jackson

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16": 13 competitors

P16047
P16045
P16042
P16029
P16027
P16022
P16021
P16019
P16015
P16014
P16013
P16010
P16007

12": 6
P12015
P12014
P12010
P12006
P12005
P12004

8": 1
P08004

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Brittney, Whippet, Andy Winther

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Cinnamon, Sheltie, Marjorie Pepe
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Bella, Aussie, Lori Merlo

Reba, Sheltie, Deborah Palmer
Jesse, BC, Beth McGreevy

Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Snickers, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors

Benny, Poodle (Min), Susan Giordano
Rosie, Sheltie, Joan Johnson

Koda, Mini Schnauzer, Kelly Gautreau
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Lydia, Cocker, Lee Montgomery

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitor
Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

Saturday Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

26": 4
26020
26016
26011
26004

22": 8
22072
22069
22063
22054
22050
22042
22035
22012

16": 2
16008
16006
12": 1
12001

competitors

Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson

competitors

Fringe, BC, Karen Wrobleski

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Camran, BC, Maureen Korson

Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff

Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors
Xena, Sheltie, Mike Phanuef
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

competitor
Maddy, Pomeranian, Victoria Janicki

Saturday Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16": 6
P16052
P16049
P16044
P16042
P16020

competitors

Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon
Nola, BC, Sherry White
Juni, PWD, Susan Savell

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Finn, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

P16011

12": 2
P12009
P12001

Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy Leblanc
Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Saturday Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

26": 3
26006
26005
26002

22": 9
22078
22076
22075
22066
22028
22027
22025
22009
22002

16": 2
16018
16013

12": 4
12007
12006
12005
12004

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Comet, Golden, Becky Bronson
Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Midge, Lab, Mary Bush

Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson
Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry
Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Haylee, Lab, Nancy Dashiells
Kirek, A-A, Kathleen Schaefer
Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

competitors
Roxie V, Sheltie, Joan Villandry
Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Saachi, A-A, Joyce Rivers

Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer

Saturday Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

22" 5
P22028
P22023
P22011
P22004
P22001

16": 8
P16045
P16027
P16021
P16019
P16015
P16014
P16013
P16010

12": 5
P12015
P12012
P12006
P12005
P12004

8": 2

P08004
P08003

competitors

Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop

Steeler, Dalmatian, Jennifer Jackson
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Bean, BC, Diane Eagle

Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

competitors

Brittney, Whippet, Andy Winther
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Reba, Sheltie, Deborah Palmer
Jesse, BC, Beth McGreevy

Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Snickers, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Benny, Poodle (Min), Susan Giordano
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Lydia, Cocker, Lee Montgomery

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors
Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson
Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen
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Running Order List
Sunday, September 4, 2011

Sunday Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12': 2
V12002
V12004

competitors
Stinky, A-A, Karen Lee
Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Sunday Ring 1: Performance 11l Standard

8": 3
P08001
P08005
P08006

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12008

competitors

Ruby, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
Delilah, P_W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Spur, A-A, Amy Carlson

16": 20 competitors

P16043
P16001
P16002
P16003
P16052
P16005
P16008
P16009
P16016
P16017
P16018
P16025
P16026
P16028
P16033
P16039
P16040
P16041
P16048
P16050

22" 9
P22002
P22003
P22006
P22007
P22008
P22010
P22018
P22025
P22027

Zip, BC, John Raymond

Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Rosey, PWD, Susan Savell

Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Storm, A-A, Jennifer Johnson

Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens
Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Bailey (F), Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Bandit, A-A, Sally Willard

Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

competitors

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Star, A-A, Ramunas Svarcas
Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Gabby, Lab, Richard Dennison
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Chester, Vizsla, Lawrence Kelly
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Sunday Ring 1: Masters Standard

12": 2
12003
12008

competitors
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

16": 11 competitors

16002
16003
16005
16007
16009
16011
16014
16015
16016
16017
16019

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Pochi, JRT, Mich Powers

Eliot, Poodle (Min), Janet Dexter
Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon
Riggs, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Bailey (S), Cocker, Maureen Sullivan
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22": 40 competitors

22001 Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby
22003 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
22079 1Ina, BC, Jenny Damm

22004 Meg, BC, Jody Reardon

22005 Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

22006 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
22008 Bungee, BC, Gail Maidens
22010 Zella, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22011 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22013 Verve, BC, Catie Williams
22015 Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22017 Piper Reardon, BC, Jody Reardon
22019 Jay (W), BC, Karen Wrobleski
22021 Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
22022 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22031 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22033 Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger
22034 Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman
22036 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
22038 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
22040 Quest, BC, Donald Brewster
22041 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22046 Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22047 DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

22048 Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22049 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

22051 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22052 Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw
22053 Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
22056 Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
22060 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22061 Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
22063 Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea
22064 0Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris
22065 Em, BC, Liz Scott

22067 Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson
22068 Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne
22071 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22074 Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
22077 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

26'": 10 competitors

26001 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

26003 Jazz, BC, Yasuko Kamimura

26007 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

26010 Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
26012 Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker
26013 Fenway, Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
26014 Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

26015 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
26017 Chase, BC, Takako Tsutsumi
26018 Hailey, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Sunday Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

8'": 4 competitors

P08001 Ruby, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
PO8005 Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael

P0O8007 Cassie, P.W. Corgi, Pam Hunt

P08006 Delilah, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

12': 6 competitors

P12001 Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
P12002 Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon
P12003 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
P12004 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
P12008 Spur, A-A, Amy Carlson

P12012 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16'": 20 competitors

P16051 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O<Connell
P16001 Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
P16005 Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
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P16008 Storm, A-A, Jennifer Johnson
P16009 Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

P16015 Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P16016 Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

P16017 Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

P16018 Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
P16023 DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

P16025 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
P16028 Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens
P16033 Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
P16036 Digger, Aussie, Robert Mazzotti
P16037 Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

P16041 Bandit, A-A, Sally Willard

P16043 Zip, BC, John Raymond

P16048 Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
P16050 Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

22": 11 competitors

P16035 Piper Reardon, BC, Jody Reardon
P22002 Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

P22007 Cady (Z), Lab, Ellen Zieske
P22008 Gabby, Lab, Richard Dennison
P22009 Reno, BC, Karen Gorman

P22010 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P22018 Chester, Vizsla, Lawrence Kelly
P22020 Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
P22022 Fenway, Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
P22025 Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

P22027 Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Sunday Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

12": 2 competitors
12003 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12008 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

16": 9 competitors

16005 Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
16019 Bailey (S), Cocker, Maureen Sullivan
16007 Pochi, JRT, Mich Powers

16003 Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

16002 Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

16011 Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

16015 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

16016 Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

16017 Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

22'": 40 competitors

22010 Zella, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22005 Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

22079 Ina, BC, Jenny Damm

22006 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

22008 Bungee, BC, Gail Maidens

22013 Verve, BC, Catie Williams

22018 Miranda, Lab, Richard Dennison
22019 Jay (W), BC, Karen Wrobleski
22020 Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
22021 Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
22022 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22061 Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
22024 Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
22030 Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
22004 Meg, BC, Jody Reardon

22031 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22036 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22037 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

22038 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
22040 Quest, BC, Donald Brewster
22041 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22045 Zac, BC, Ralph Vose

22048 Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22049 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

22051 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22052 Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw
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22053
22056
22011
22077
22060
22064
22065
22067
22070
22003
22071
22074
22075
22046

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris
Em, BC, Liz Scott

Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson
Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson
Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell

26'": 10 competitors

26001
26003
26010
26012
26014
26015
26016
26007
26017
26018

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jazz, BC, Yasuko Kamimura

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker
Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Chase, BC, Takako Tsutsumi
Hailey, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Sunday Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals

Sunday Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Sunday Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

12": 2
V12001
V12003

competitors
Sadie, A-A, Sue Ferguson
Zu, Aussie, Nini Bloch

Sunday Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers

8": 3
P0O8001
PO8005
P0O8006

12': 4
P12008
P12003
P12007
P12013

competitors

Ruby, P_.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
Delilah, P.W. Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Spur, A-A, Amy Carlson

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Bailey (S), Cocker, Maureen Sullivan
Lily (M), Sheltie, Brenda Mazzotti

16': 22 competitors

P16001
P16003
P16004
P16005
P16008
P16009
P16012
P16015
P16016
P16017
P16025
P16026
P16028
P16033
P16034
P16039
P16040
P16041
P16042
P16048
P16050
P16051

Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle

Rosey, PWD, Susan Savell

Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler

Storm, A-A, Jennifer Johnson

Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens

Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Jackaroo, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Bailey (F), Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Bandit, A-A, Sally Willard

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott

Daisy, Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Paper work Prepared by Val of www.k9agilityservices.com



22": 14 competitors

P22002
P22003
P22005
P22006
P22007
P22008
P22010
P22012
P22013
P22018
P22020
P22024
P22025
pP22027

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Star, A-A, Ramunas Svarcas
Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement
Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Gabby, Lab, Richard Dennison
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Meadow, A-A, Alicia Kerr
Chester, Vizsla, Lawrence Kelly
Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Emily, Golden, Kathryn Sawyer
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Sunday Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

12': 2
12003
12008

16": 9
16017
16003
16005
16002
16007
16012
16014
16015
16016

competitors
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors

Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Pochi, JRT, Mich Powers

Zephyr .M, Aussie, Paddy Marcotte

Riggs, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

22'": 42 competitors

22001
22003
22079
22005
22006
22008
22011
22013
22015
22021
22022
22023
22024
22029
22030
22031
22033
22034
22036
22040
22041
22043
22046
22047
22048
22049
22051
22052
22053
22054
22056
22060
22061
22063
22064
22065
22067
22068
22069
22071

Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Ina, BC, Jenny Damm

Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Bungee, BC, Gail Maidens
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger
Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman
EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Quest, BC, Donald Brewster
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Wicked, BC, Lauren Mitchell

DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw
Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Zeke, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

Em, BC, Liz Scott

Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson

Bug, ACD, Mary Champagne

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

12

22074
22077

26": 9
26001
26003
26007
26010
26013
26014
26015
26017
26018

Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jazz, BC, Yasuko Kamimura

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
Fenway, Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Chase, BC, Takako Tsutsumi
Hailey, Catahoula, Lauren Stein

Sunday Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 1
P08004

12": 6
P12004
P12005
P12006
P12014
P12015
P12016

competitor
Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

competitors

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Lydia, Cocker, Lee Montgomery

Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Rosie, Sheltie, Joan Johnson

Benny, Poodle (Min), Susan Giordano
Star, Cocker, Sylvia Martinez.

16'": 10 competitors

P16007
P16010
P16013
P16014
P16015
P16027
P16029
P16038
P16042
P16047

22": 5
P22011
P22016
pP22017
pP22021
P22023

Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

Snickers, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Cinnamon, Sheltie, Marjorie Pepe

Cricket, PWD, Phyllis Zusman

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Mica, A-A, Debbie von Rechenberg

Jack, Poodle, Sandra Jones

Mazie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kris Estes
Steeler, Dalmatian, Jennifer Jackson

Sunday Ring 2: Starters Standard

12": 5
12002
12004
12005
12006
12007

16": 6
16004
16008
16010
16013
16018
16021

competitors

Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Saachi, A-A, Joyce Rivers

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Coco, English Cocker, Catie Williams
Xena, Sheltie, Mike Phanuef

Kati, Sheltie, Ralph Vose

Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Roxie V, Sheltie, Joan Villandry
Cisco, Sheltie, Brenda Mazzotti

22": 10 competitors

22002
22009
22016

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt
Lola, English Springer Spaniel, llya

Shestoaplov

22027
22055
22066
22072
22075
22076
22078

Haylee, Lab, Nancy Dashiells
Jonah, A-A, katie Todd

Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry
Fringe, BC, Karen Wrobleski
Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson
Midge, Lab, Mary Bush

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
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26": 3
26009
26011
26016

competitors

Lacie, BC, Andrea Shestopalov
Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Sunday Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

8": 2
P0O8003
P0O8007

127"z 2
P12001
P12012

16": 2
P16020
P16044

22": 4
P22001
P22012
P22015
P22020

competitors
Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen
Cassie, P.W. Corgi, Pam Hunt

competitors
Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Finn, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Juni, PWD, Susan Savell

competitors

Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Adecco, Golden, Linda Donnelly
Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer

Sunday Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 12 competitors

22018
22020
22024
22029
22030
22035
22037
22043
22045
22054
22062
22070

26"z 2
26002
26004

Miranda, Lab, Richard Dennison
Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Zac, BC, Ralph Vose

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

competitors
Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman
Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson

Sunday Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8": 2
P0O8003
P08004

12": 5
P12004
P12006
P12010
P12012
P12015

16": 5
P16010
P16014
P16015
P16038
P16047

22": 3
P22001
P22004
P22023

competitors
Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen
Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

competitors

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Koda, Mini Schnauzer, Kelly Gautreau
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Benny, Poodle (Min), Susan Giordano

competitors

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Cricket, PWD, Phyllis Zusman
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

Bean, BC, Diane Eagle

Steeler, Dalmatian, Jennifer Jackson

Sunday Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

12": 4
12004
12005
12006
12007

16": 3
16010
16013
16018

22": 9
22002
22009
22025
22027
22028
22055
22075
22076
22078

26": 1
26006

competitors

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Saachi, A-A, Joyce Rivers

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Kati, Sheltie, Ralph Vose

Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Roxie V, Sheltie, Joan Villandry

competitors

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

Kirek, A-A, Kathleen Schaefer
Haylee, Lab, Nancy Dashiells
Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Jonah, A-A, katie Todd

Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson
Midge, Lab, Mary Bush

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Sunday Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 1
P12001

16": 3
P16020
P16044
P16052

22": 3
P22015
P22016
P22024

competitor
Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Finn, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Juni, PWD, Susan Savell
Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

competitors

Adecco, Golden, Linda Donnelly
Mica, A-A, Debbie von Rechenberg
Emily, Golden, Kathryn Sawyer

Sunday Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16": 1
16008

22" 9
22034
22035
22042
22050
22054
22062
22063
22069
22072

26": 4
26004
26011
26016
26020

13

competitor
Xena, Sheltie, Mike Phanuef

competitors

Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau

Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff

Camran, BC, Maureen Korson

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau

Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Fringe, BC, Karen Wrobleski

competitors

Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
Madeline, Catahoula, Lauren Stein
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle
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Sunday Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

12": 5
P12004
P12006
P12010
P12014
P12015

16": 7
P16010
P16013
P16014
P16022
P16027
P16038
P16047

22": 6
P22004
P22011
P22016
P22021
P22023
P22028

competitors

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Koda, Mini Schnauzer, Kelly Gautreau
Rosie, Sheltie, Joan Johnson

Benny, Poodle (Min), Susan Giordano

competitors

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson
Snickers, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Bella, Aussie, Lori Merlo
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Cricket, PWD, Phyllis Zusman
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Bean, BC, Diane Eagle

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Mica, A-A, Debbie von Rechenberg

Mazie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kris Estes
Steeler, Dalmatian, Jennifer Jackson
Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop

Sunday Ring 2: Starters Snooker

12": 2
12005
12007

16": 4
16008
16010
16013
16021

competitors
Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Xena, Sheltie, Mike Phanuef
Kati, Sheltie, Ralph Vose
Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Cisco, Sheltie, Brenda Mazzotti

22": 10 competitors

22002
22009
22027
22028
22055
22066
22072
22075
22076
22078

26": 3
26002
26006
26009

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

Haylee, Lab, Nancy Dashiells
Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore
Jonah, A-A, katie Todd

Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry
Fringe, BC, Karen Wrobleski
Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson
Midge, Lab, Mary Bush

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Lacie, BC, Andrea Shestopalov

Sunday Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

8": 2
P0O8003
P08004

12": 3
P12001
P12012
P12016

16": 6
P16007
P16015
P16020
P16039
P16042
P16044

competitors
Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen
Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

competitors

Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Star, Cocker, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Finn, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Bailey (F), Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracy Fulmer

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Juni, PWD, Susan Savell

22" 2
P22001
P22015

competitors
Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken
Adecco, Golden, Linda Donnelly

Sunday Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

12": 1
12006
22" 7
22016

competitor
Saachi, A-A, Joyce Rivers

competitors
Lola, English Springer Spaniel, llya

Shestoaplov

22034
22035
22037
22043
22045
22062

26": 3
26004
26016
26020

Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Zac, BC, Ralph Vose

Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

Sunday Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

12": 5
P12004
P12005
P12006
P12014
P12015

16": 7
P16010
P16013
P16014
P16027
P16029
P16038
P16047

22": 8
P22001
P22004
P22011
P22016
P22017
P22021
P22023
P22028

competitors

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Lydia, Cocker, Lee Montgomery

Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Rosie, Sheltie, Joan Johnson

Benny, Poodle (Min), Susan Giordano

competitors

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson
Snickers, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Cinnamon, Sheltie, Marjorie Pepe
Cricket, PWD, Phyllis Zusman
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

Bean, BC, Diane Eagle

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Mica, A-A, Debbie von Rechenberg

Jack, Poodle, Sandra Jones

Mazie, Flat-Coated Retriever, Kris Estes
Steeler, Dalmatian, Jennifer Jackson
Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop

Sunday Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

12": 4
12002
12004
12005
12007

16": 3
16004
16010
16013

competitors

Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Coco, English Cocker, Catie Williams
Kati, Sheltie, Ralph Vose

Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

22": 10 competitors

22002
22009
22025
22027
22055

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

Kirek, A-A, Kathleen Schaefer
Haylee, Lab, Nancy Dashiells

Jonah, A-A, katie Todd
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22066 Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry
22073 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22075 Fen, BC, Fiona Robertson

22076 Midge, Lab, Mary Bush

22078 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

26": 1 competitor
26002 Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

Sunday Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

8'": 2 competitors
P0O8003 Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen
P0O8004 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

12": 3 competitors

P12001 Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
P12012 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12016 Star, Cocker, Sylvia Martinez.

16": 4 competitors

P16007 Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson
P16022 Bella, Aussie, Lori Merlo
P16044 Juni, PWD, Susan Savell
P16052 Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

Sunday Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
12006 Saachi, A-A, Joyce Rivers

16": 1 competitor
16008 Xena, Sheltie, Mike Phanuef

22'": 8 competitors

22016 Lola, English Springer Spaniel, llya
Shestoaplov

22018 Miranda, Lab, Richard Dennison

22042 Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff

22020 Mer, BC, Jacqueline Wilhelmy

22028 Tag!, BC, Jeannie Bonsignore

22035 Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau

22037 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

22045 Zac, BC, Ralph Vose

26'": 3 competitors
26004 Flame, ACD, Jennifer Johnson

26006 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
26016 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy
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